## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

<u>2015-11-4</u>	November 17, 2015
	Resource: Ken Lynn Acting Vice President of Administrative Services/CFO
TITLE:	Approval of Resolution and Official Ballot Casting Votes for Candidates for the Collin Central Appraisal District Board of Directors
DISCUSSION:	SB 359, passed by the 73rd Texas Legislature became effective on June 14, 2013. SB 359 provides for participation by community college districts in the selection of appraisal district directors. SB 359 provides that community college districts will participate collectively in the selection of directors in the same manner as the school district that imposes the lowest total dollar amount of property taxes in the appraisal district among all the school districts that have representation in the appraisal district.
	Collin College is entitled to cast 179 votes among the six (6) candidates for the five (5) open seats for two-year Board of Director terms beginning January 1, 2016.
DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:	The District President recommends that the Resolution and Official Ballot casting votes for the Collin Central Appraisal District Board of Directors be approved.
SUGGESTED MOTION:	"Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves the resolution and ballot casting votes for the candidates for the Collin Central Appraisal District Board of Directors."